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U.S. Diversified Equity Funds
910476,830.4 12.61 3.37 -6.05 0.89 -2.93 5.132.92 10.23Large-Cap Growth Funds

1,014394,945.3 10.92 0.86 -7.32 0.28 -0.23 5.762.25 7.93Large-Cap Core Funds
555249,414.3 10.31 -0.47 -9.02 -0.74 2.08 6.172.33 7.05Large-Cap Value Funds
494134,089.8 13.05 5.28 -5.76 1.90 -1.74 6.315.74 12.70Multi-Cap Growth Funds
877445,313.8 11.18 3.02 -6.44 0.94 1.54 6.964.42 9.95Multi-Cap Core Funds
375122,163.4 10.63 1.66 -7.83 -0.26 3.06 6.504.60 9.34Multi-Cap Value Funds
444106,936.9 14.06 6.51 -5.17 2.47 0.17 6.7010.37 17.15Mid-Cap Growth Funds
420154,575.7 11.95 5.11 -4.86 1.80 2.86 7.298.48 14.02Mid-Cap Core Funds
20252,227.2 11.54 5.35 -4.97 1.83 6.82 8.778.35 13.96Mid-Cap Value Funds
55572,341.0 12.08 4.75 -5.54 1.36 0.27 6.499.42 14.86Small-Cap Growth Funds
773206,906.4 10.60 2.93 -4.58 1.33 5.68 8.418.31 13.19Small-Cap Core Funds
27939,959.3 10.22 3.80 -3.91 1.35 7.87 8.608.88 13.27Small-Cap Value Funds
160335,368.0 11.13 0.78 -7.62 0.13 -0.92 6.063.45 9.56S&P 500 Index Objective Funds
301122,917.3 11.58 1.73 -6.06 1.48 2.89 6.525.11 11.40Equity Income Funds
467,524.4 5.16 5.16 -1.35 1.37 1.97 -2.314.71 7.51Specialty Diversified Equity Fund

19426,732.0 -18.60 -28.05 -14.71 -10.28 -8.09 -4.75-18.80 -26.51Dedicated Short Bias Funds
9426,671.4 1.74 0.56 -1.14 1.24 2.80 5.410.67 1.26Equity Market Neutral Funds

16511,661.4 5.63 0.89 -5.21 1.19 5.02 6.640.49 3.41Long/Short Equity Funds
564,359.4 22.61 -5.61 -19.38 -5.69 -10.67 3.868.63 20.07Diversified Leverage Funds
506,606.3 10.34 -2.94 -9.92 -4.27 -3.83 4.000.90 6.54Extended U.S. Large-Cap Core F

7,9642,997,544.0 10.66 2.24 -6.38 0.78 1.01 6.404.83 10.24U.S. Diversified Equity Funds
Sector Equity Funds

10717,876.9 9.57 3.74 -0.97 2.07 0.26 8.853.58 9.96Health/Biotechnology Funds
8618,193.6 14.18 -4.51 -8.72 1.19 7.35 10.90-1.01 4.35Natural Resources Funds

14723,466.7 15.15 12.56 -3.33 3.09 -7.88 5.835.83 14.79Science & Technology Funds
443,868.6 19.44 6.75 -12.42 -1.35 -8.33 6.8011.14 15.66Telecommunication Funds
8518,217.6 12.34 2.10 -5.90 2.74 1.89 7.513.32 9.33Utility Funds
9015,249.2 5.00 -7.97 -17.26 -8.34 -0.40 5.501.54 0.44Financial Services Funds

24352,703.0 12.91 -2.59 -6.81 1.05 9.17 10.4619.09 29.84Real Estate Funds
816,327.4 12.30 5.06 -6.17 1.99 1.43 6.883.85 10.65Specialty/Miscellaneous Funds
99100,261.5 15.11 32.69 11.38 19.50 24.08 9.0825.46 34.75Precious Metals Funds

16253,943.3 11.65 -8.96 -10.24 -5.75 -0.98 *-0.34 7.98Commodities Funds
376,724.1 20.02 8.44 -4.40 7.59 10.76 9.485.53 16.40Basic Materials Funds
377,043.6 13.24 4.40 -1.05 3.82 6.39 7.839.42 15.29Consumer Goods Funds
444,129.0 15.61 9.24 -4.32 1.00 2.15 8.4512.93 19.71Consumer Services Funds
393,434.6 12.82 0.90 -11.16 -2.74 2.29 11.621.48 -0.25Global Financial Services Funds
4722,047.5 10.68 1.53 -2.38 1.73 1.57 8.801.27 6.54Global Health/Biotechnology Fun

13338,593.8 15.27 -2.34 -8.63 3.86 12.11 11.67-2.73 3.38Global Natural Resources Funds
9611,387.3 18.04 1.94 -10.14 0.69 9.92 8.1012.23 17.38Global Real Estate Funds
726,565.5 16.54 16.32 -0.89 6.33 -4.03 7.159.15 17.79Global Science/Technology Fund
516,332.7 14.97 3.36 -6.95 3.36 6.29 7.8711.62 18.15Industrials Funds
535,259.9 22.60 5.99 -12.36 1.61 10.68 6.848.44 10.45International Real Estate Funds

1,753421,625.8 13.78 3.40 -5.83 2.28 3.06 8.767.61 14.43Sector Equity Funds
World Equity Funds

1237,216.7 14.96 2.49 -8.57 1.25 -0.23 5.193.85 8.85Global Large-Cap Growth
11257,145.9 13.60 3.86 -7.23 2.38 1.29 5.942.45 6.93Global Large-Cap Core
4919,393.5 13.40 -0.60 -11.23 -1.88 3.07 5.540.49 4.28Global Large-Cap Value

1265,979.4 15.24 9.49 -5.95 3.94 -1.84 4.436.29 12.01Global Multi-Cap Growth
13124,646.2 13.34 3.28 -7.27 1.31 2.29 5.873.94 8.83Global Multi-Cap Core
10198,136.7 13.22 6.91 -4.72 3.38 5.31 8.914.54 9.46Global Multi-Cap Value
211198,648.8 17.35 4.81 -7.91 3.32 2.32 5.534.44 8.70International Large-Cap Growth
392187,964.3 16.86 1.74 -10.16 1.66 1.77 5.041.40 3.88International Large-Cap Core
11968,250.9 17.36 0.71 -11.00 0.91 3.83 5.83-0.48 1.21International Large-Cap Value
17361,139.8 16.79 6.51 -8.51 3.56 1.79 8.175.92 10.37International Multi-Cap Growth
278103,402.2 16.68 5.03 -8.27 2.88 4.35 6.633.92 6.50International Multi-Cap Core
14136,323.7 15.90 4.00 -9.97 1.46 3.26 5.352.64 4.17International Multi-Cap Value
9916,066.3 18.94 12.05 -7.69 4.50 4.66 10.8611.37 16.37International Small/Mid-Cap Grow
6115,724.6 18.59 10.82 -7.90 4.33 6.03 9.539.69 11.78International Small/Mid-Cap Core
208,408.7 16.88 13.93 -6.41 3.05 5.32 8.729.78 10.99International Small/Mid-Cap Valu

11825,364.2 18.97 2.59 -10.62 2.20 3.67 7.361.35 3.69European Region Funds
5310,247.4 15.12 10.56 -7.04 4.73 5.38 4.707.20 11.60Pacific Region Funds
406,376.8 6.34 -3.14 -12.92 -7.15 -5.21 -0.510.26 -2.36Japanese Funds
6232,131.5 19.49 24.39 -1.90 12.27 11.34 7.2614.08 21.60Pacific Ex Japan Funds
9221,648.0 18.59 22.27 -5.79 15.62 11.55 7.238.16 18.31China Region Funds

* Periods longer than one year are annualized.
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434255,231.6 18.66 16.73 -3.43 10.80 13.05 8.3011.61 20.04Emerging Markets Funds
4523,362.9 25.93 16.10 0.03 16.36 17.19 15.0010.20 26.33Latin American Funds
6925,824.7 14.52 7.78 -6.75 3.52 2.67 7.0510.21 14.42Global Small-/Mid-Cap Funds

3,0491,308,634.8 16.68 7.08 -7.76 3.97 4.48 6.445.35 9.81World Equity Funds

12,7664,727,804.0 12.52 3.51 -6.61 1.62 2.03 6.665.33 10.69Equity Funds - EFPA
Mixed Equity Funds

18358,620.0 7.61 5.66 -1.56 2.75 3.35 6.954.63 8.46Flexible Portfolio Funds
17731,998.6 7.20 6.02 -1.20 3.06 3.00 5.976.09 9.24Mixed-Asset Target 2010 Funds
13733,092.2 8.42 5.13 -2.60 2.41 1.99 5.296.03 9.67Mixed-Asset Target 2015 Funds
18556,296.7 9.12 5.23 -3.42 2.14 1.59 6.046.25 9.92Mixed-Asset Target 2020 Funds
12035,437.7 10.62 4.75 -4.28 1.89 * *5.61 10.11Mixed-Asset Target 2025 Funds
18242,898.1 10.86 4.21 -5.38 1.36 0.97 6.125.53 9.94Mixed-Asset Target 2030 Funds
11522,743.0 11.93 4.11 -5.57 1.22 * *5.11 9.98Mixed-Asset Target 2035 Funds
18026,888.1 11.83 3.75 -6.13 1.08 0.26 6.115.22 9.96Mixed-Asset Target 2040 Funds
11010,206.7 12.42 3.86 -5.96 1.01 * *4.94 9.95Mixed-Asset Target 2045 Funds
1766,755.5 12.16 3.90 -6.43 0.37 * *5.11 10.00Mixed-Asset Target 2050+ Funds
584336,672.7 9.72 4.94 -3.44 2.20 2.16 6.265.08 9.34Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Growth
526219,223.6 8.34 5.89 -1.62 2.72 2.88 5.665.51 9.26Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Modera
47367,246.0 6.03 7.50 1.49 3.42 3.59 5.156.41 9.35Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Consv 
233141,260.3 8.78 6.54 -2.03 4.91 6.23 8.384.26 7.42Global Flexible Port Funds
7712,484.3 9.64 11.17 -0.71 3.64 3.09 6.978.04 13.32Convertible Securities Funds

100875.1 7.23 6.10 -0.85 * * *5.72 9.11Retirement Income Funds
3,5581,102,698.5 9.04 5.60 -2.43 2.59 2.91 6.245.54 9.45Mixed Equity Funds

3,0801,742,023.8 3.44 10.06 5.62 5.11 5.46 5.467.94 9.95Domestic L-T Fixed Inc Funds

498169,711.4 6.97 10.81 6.32 6.13 8.29 7.318.43 9.19World Income Funds

* Periods longer than one year are annualized.
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